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KYORUGI 
  

INTERNATIONAL 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
SINGAPORE TAEKWONDO FEDERATION 

 

INTERNATIONAL SCHOOLS TAEKWONDO CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019 
 

OUTLINE FOR KYORUGI COMPETITION 
 

 
Promoter  : Singapore Taekwondo Federation (STF) 

35 Joo Chiat Place 
    Singapore 427759 
 
 
Schedule  : Registration 
   
-                                      25-27 February 2019 (Monday to Wednesday) 

     10.00am to 4.30pm 
STF Office 
35 Joo Chiat Place  Singapore 427759 

 
                                           Briefing and Drawing of Lots 
-                                       28 March 2019 (Thursday) 

4.00pm to 5.30pm 
STF National Training Centre 
Block 80 Lorong Limau #04-191 Singapore 320080 

 
Competition 

-                                      8 April 2019 (Monday) 
12.30pm onwards 
Toa Payoh Sports Hall 

 
 
Eligibility  : Students in the Senior and Junior Divisions holding 
                                            red, poom or dan certification obtained on or before 
                                            27 February 2019 . 

 
Grading cards or certificates of participants must 
be produced for verification during registration 
Application forms, where required, have to be 
endorsed by the respective schools before they can be accepted. 
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Competition Rules : WT rules adopted and modified by the STF 
 
 
Rule Highlights : The weigh-in of players will be conducted at the 
    competition day when they report to the competitor 
    steward.  Players who do not meet their weight 
    categories will be disqualified. 

 
The size of the arena shall be 7m x 7m.   
 
The duration of the competition shall be 3 rounds 
of 1 minute each with 30 seconds break in between 

                             rounds. ( The organising committee reserves the right    

                           to modify the duration & no. of rounds.) 
 
Kicking to the head is not allowed.  The offender shall be 
declared loser by penalty. 
 

 
Uniform  : STF Uniform.  A player will be barred from 
                                            participating if he or she cannot fulfill this 

condition fully. 
 
 

Equipment  : Headgear and body protector will be provided by the 
organizer.  The other mandatory protective equipment 
-  shin and forearm guard, groin guard and gloves - 
shall be the responsibility of participants.  All equipment must be 
STF-approved.       
 

Method of 
Competition  :  Single-elimination system   
 
 
Divisions  : JUNIOR DIVISION 

 Born After 2008 
 

Individual ( Male ) 
Individual ( Female ) 
 
 
SENIOR DIVISION 
 Born In 2006 & 2007   
 

Individual ( Male ) 
Individual ( Female ) 
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                                           C  DIVISION 

 Born in 2003 to 2005  
 

Individual ( Male ) 
Individual ( Female ) 
 
 
B DIVISION 
 Born In 1999 to 2002 
 

Individual ( Male ) 
Individual ( Female ) 
 
 

Entries  : No limit of players per weight category. 
 
 
Fees                       :           $16.05 (with GST) per player 
 
                                           Payment by crossed cheques to “Singapore   
                                           Taekwondo Federation”.  Cash payment 
                                           will not be accepted. 
 
    Fees paid will not be refunded under any 
    circumstances. 
 
 
Condition of 
Participation  : All participants shall abide by the general rules and 
    regulations governed by the Singapore Taekwondo Federation  
                                           of the competition and accept the decisions of the judges 
                                           or the Competition Supervisory Board graciously. 
 
 
Enquiries                  : For more information, please call the STF Secretariat 
 at 6345 1491 
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K 1 
KYORUGI 

 
INTERNATIONAL 

  

 
 

 
 
                                   
 

 
INTERNATIONAL  SCHOOLS TAEKWONDO CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019 

 
KYORUGI COMPETITION 

 
To : Organizing Chairman 
  International  Schools Taekwondo Championships 2019 
_____________________________________________________________________________ 
 
 
On behalf of ______________________________________________ (Name of School),  
I submit the attached entry forms and confirm that the players are all students of the School. 
 

Teacher in Charge  

Teacher’s Contact No  

Teacher’s Email  

Teacher’s Signature  

 

Principal’s Name & 
Signature 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

 

School Stamp 

Date 
 

 
Name of Qualified Coach(es) with Coach Pass 
 
(1) _________________________________________ (Pass No ______________) 
 
(2) _________________________________________ (Pass No ______________) 
 
(3) _________________________________________ (Pass No ______________) 
 
(4) _________________________________________ (Pass No ______________) 
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K 2 

KYORUGI 
INTERNATIONAL 

 (JUNIOR DIVISION) 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
INTERNATIONAL SCHOOLS TAEKWONDO CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019 

 
KYORUGI  REGISTRATION  FORM 

 

DIVISION  :  JUNIOR       

School  :__________________________________________ __________  
 

No 

Name of Players as in NRIC or Student 
Pass 

(in BLOCK LETTERS) 
Sex 

             
Belt Weight Age 

Year of 
Birth 
yyyy 

Nationality 

1   
 

    

2   
 

    

3   
 

    

4   
 

    

5   
 

    

6   
 

    

7   
 

    

8   
 

    

9   
 

    

10   
 

    

11   
 

    

12   
 

    

13   
 

    

14   
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K 3 

KYORUGI 
INTERNATIONAL 

 (SENIOR DIVISION) 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
INTERNATIONAL SCHOOLS TAEKWONDO CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019 

 
KYORUGI  REGISTRATION  FORM 

 

DIVISION  :  SENIOR       

School  :__________________________________________ __________  
 

No 

Name of Players as in NRIC or Student 
Pass 

(in BLOCK LETTERS) 
Sex 

             
Belt Weight Age 

Year of 
Birth 
yyyy 

Nationality 

1   
 

    

2   
 

    

3   
 

    

4   
 

    

5   
 

    

6   
 

    

7   
 

    

8   
 

    

9   
 

    

10   
 

    

11   
 

    

12   
 

    

13   
 

    

14   
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K 4 

KYORUGI 
INTERNATIONAL 

 (  C  DIVISION ) 

 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
INTERNATIONAL SCHOOLS TAEKWONDO CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019 

 
KYORUGI  REGISTRATION  FORM 

 

DIVISION  :  C  Division       

School  :__________________________________________ __________  
 

No 

Name of Players as in NRIC or Student 
Pass 

(in BLOCK LETTERS) 
Sex 

             
Belt Weight Age 

Year of 
Birth 
yyyy 

Nationality 

1   
 

    

2   
 

    

3   
 

    

4   
 

    

5   
 

    

6   
 

    

7   
 

    

8   
 

    

9   
 

    

10   
 

    

11   
 

    

12   
 

    

13   
 

    

14   
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K 5 

KYORUGI 
INTERNATIONAL 

 ( B  DIVISION) 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
INTERNATIONAL SCHOOLS TAEKWONDO CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019 

 
KYORUGI  REGISTRATION  FORM 

 

DIVISION  :   B Division      

School  :__________________________________________ __________  
 

No 

Name of Players as in NRIC or Student 
Pass 

(in BLOCK LETTERS) 
Sex 

             
Belt Weight Age 

Year of 
Birth 
yyyy 

Nationality 

1   
 

    

2   
 

    

3   
 

    

4   
 

    

5   
 

    

6   
 

    

7   
 

    

8   
 

    

9   
 

    

10   
 

    

11   
 

    

12   
 

    

13   
 

    

14   
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K 6 
44
4c 

KYORUGI 
 

INTERNATIONAL 
    

 

 
 
 

 
 

 
INTERNATIONAL SCHOOLS TAEKWONDO CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019 

 
REGISTRATION    FORM  

( to be completed by all participants ) 
 

 

NAME:(in full)__________________________________________________________________ 
 
School:  ____________________________________________________ (Class ___________)       
 

Year of Birth:_____________(yyyy)    Age________ (as at 1 January 2019)      Sex: ________ 
 
Contact No:____________________________ (HP)_______________________ (Home)   
 
Emergency Contact No. :________________________________________________________   
 

Pre-existing Medical Conditions __________________________________________________  

 
Grade:_____________ Date Obtained:_____________ (dd/mm/yyyy)  Country:________________ 
 
Name of Coach : ______________________________________________ HP:________________ 
 
Name of Teacher in Charge: _____________________________________ HP:________________ 

 
 
 
 

           Weight   Division                           Please Tick ( √  ) 

 DIVISION   Junior   Weight  Record  

   Senior      ( Must  Fill  In )  

   C      

   B     

BELT   Red    
    

   Poom / Black 
    

 
 
 
 
       __ _____________________           ___________________________       ________________________ 

         Signature of Student                      Signature of Parent                        Signature of Teacher 


